
Dial a Bottle 
Services

Halton Hills 
Beer, Liquor and Wine Home Delivery

905-873-4565 or Cell 647-234-4565

www.ipikup4u.com

PUBLIC AUCTION
3620B LAIRD RD, Unit 6, Mississauga3620B LAIRD RD, Unit 6, Mississauga

HARDWOOD AND LAMINATE FLOORINGHARDWOOD AND LAMINATE FLOORING
OVER 50,000 SQ FTOVER 50,000 SQ FT

SATURDAY OCTOBER 20th, 11:00AM

UNRESERVED AUCTION, NO MINIMUM BIDS
This auction features a fantastic selection of top quality pre-
fi nished ¾” thick nail down Hardwood Flooring to include 
a variety of Oak, Maple, Birch, Black Walnut, Cherry, Pine, 
Antique hand scrapes, as well as Japanese Exotics, Natural 
Pecan, & Kempas to name a few. Quantities of wide plank, 

dark woods and chocolates as well as natural favorites. 
Many in wide planks up to 5” Wide!

PLUS- An excellent selection of Click together Engineered 
Floating Flooring with a solid wood surface that can be 
refi nished up to 5 times, and a wide selection of quality 

laminate fl ooring  up to 13mm thick! 

Viewing Fri OCT 19th 10AM-4PM & Day of sale from  9AM

WWW.FLOORAUCTION.CA 905-820-0555WWW.FLOORAUCTION.CA    905-820-0555 

BRING YOUR TRUCK, TRAILER OR CAR AND LOAD BRING YOUR TRUCK, TRAILER OR CAR AND LOAD 
AND GO, All items must be removed the day of the sale!AND GO, All items must be removed the day of the sale!

All flooring will be sold by the square foot to the highestAll fl ooring will be sold by the square foot to the highest 

bidder; BUY ONLY WHATbidder; BUY ONLY WHAT YOU NEED!YOU NEED!

Standard 15% buyers premium For directions and details, 
visit us on the web at

For advertising information call 
Ph: 905 873.0301   Fax: 905 873.0398

This message
brought to you
by your local 
newspaper.

When asked to name our favorite restaurant, cafe,
or shop, we almost always cite a unique local business
(look at the results in our Readers’ Choice as proof).
We embrace the idea of distinctive businesses with
local character, but often forget their survival depends
on our patronage. It is easy for us to get so consumed
by efficiency that we forget how much of our lives we
spend eating out, shopping, and doing other business.
We owe it to ourselves to consider the quality of our
experience, and ask if we benefit when we choose a
community-based business.  Local owners with much
of their life savings invested in their businesses have
a natural interest in the long-term health of the
community. Community-based businesses are
essential to charitable endeavors, frequently serv-
ing on local boards, and supporting a variety of
causes. Yes, there are some corporate chains that
give back to towns in which they do business,
but anyone who raises funds for local non-prof-
its will tell you that independents are their
base of support. So... support your neigh-

bors... support our community,  shop smart... shop our
local stores!

YOUR COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER

THE INDEPENDENT
& FREE PRESS

50 cents (+GST)        
          

          
          

          
          

          
          

    Friday, June 30, 2006 44 Pages

Voted Ontario’s best newspaper

www.independentfreepress.com

Recipe of the week:

Canada Day cupcakes

Page 19

Lapointe in the hunt

at Star Amateur
Page 17

Chatten

named senior

of the year

Page 9

Christ th
e King

students tied up

in project

Page 4

Editorial        
   6

Ted Brown       7

Chris Borak      11

Calendar  12, 13

Sports     
 17, 18

Classifieds  22-24

INSIDE

The Halton Jr. B

Bulldogs will begin the

Ontario Lacrosse Asso-

ciation playoffs M
onday

in Oakville. See Wed-

nesday’s edition for full

game details.

WEDNESDAY...

The stores may be closed tomorrow (Saturday) but there

is stil
l going to be plenty to do as both Acton and Glen

Williams communities host Canada Day parties.

The day gets under way in Glen Williams at 8 a.m. with a

Pancake Breakfast, followed by Fun Runs and the annual

baseball game between the Townies and Councillors.

Children’s games start at 10 a.m. followed by the popular

noon parade. 

Opening ceremonies start about 1

p.m. when the Glen Citizen of the Year

and winner of the Best Decorated House

are announced.  Games, an eclectic

music concert, pet show and the Duck

Race round out the afternoon activities.

Meanwhile the day kicks off in

Acton’s Prospect Park at 6 p.m. with

Concert in the Park. This includes the

Second Annual Acton Idol Contest and

songs from headliner Alysha Brooke per-

forming county and western tunes along

with Jamie Thorne.  

Yuk Yuks’ Jeff McEnery will also pro-

vide stand-up comedy as well as be the Master of

Ceremonies for the Acton Idol Contest.  

The Acton Fire Fighters Association provides the explo-

sive finish to the day with a fireworks show, also in Prospect

Park. The free event gets under way at dusk. The firefight-

ers, who are promising their largest, loudest and brightest

display ever, will be passing their helmets for donations to

help pay for their annual birthday gift to the community.

St. Alban’s Church in the Glen will also be holding a fire-

works display at dusk. It’s a
lso a free will offering. 

The Independent & Free Press office will be closed

Monday, July 3 for the holiday and will reopen Tuesday,

July 4 at 8:30 a.m.

REFINANCING?

PURCHASING?

BOB WOODS 

Mortgage Specialist

(905) 877-5211

*Rate subject to change

360 Guelph St., Georgetown

5.25%
5 year fixed5.25%

(905) 873-1655
354 Guelph Street, Georgetown

APPLE
Auto Glass®

•Truck Accessories •Upholstery

•Heavy Equipment Glass •Window Tinting

GEORGETOWNCHRYSLER

We handle all

insurance

work.

ACTON 

 
TORONTO

Visit the Olde Hide House in Acton this Canada Day for 

unbeatable savings in Leather Fashions, Accessories 

and Fine Leather Furniture.

Plus, this is the FINAL WEEKEND to save on selected 

leather floor models, cabinetry, discontinued styles 

and warehouse overstock

ACTON LOCATION

OPEN SAT. JULY 1st

Proud to be Canadian 70%Up to

Off 
msr

Canada Day

parties set 

for Glen, Acton

ALYSHA

BROOKE

Pitching against the team he grew up cheering for, Washington Nationals

hurler Shawn Hill of Georgetown, dueled with Toronto Blue Jays’ starter Ted

Lilly W
ednesday for four innings before Toronto broke out for four runs and

eventually won 6-1. Hill was pulled after the fifth
 inning, but made the

dozens of hometown supporters, who came to watch him pitch in person in

the big leagues, proud. See story page 17. Photo by Eamonn Maher

Hill on the hill

YOUR HOMETOWN NEWSPAPER

... EXCLUSIVELY SERVING 

THE READERS OF HALTON HILLS

The Independent & Free Press is your source for local news,

regional news, upcoming events & sports. 

Delivered to every home every Wednesday and Friday.

905.873.0301

Special pullout section          
          

          
          

          
          

          
    Wednesday, August 29, 2007        

        
  8 Pages

Circulation 21,220

www.independentfreepress.com

Do you know your

local merchants
Pages 6 & 7

Can you pass the test of

a Local Shopper? Page 3

I SHOP LOCAL
Halton Hills’ Community Newspaper

A GOOD REASON TO

SHOP LOCAL

12 Acton/Georgetown, Friday, October 12, 2007 

“I got a lot of support,” said the
retired GDHS teacher. “A lot of people
volunteered and worked (on the cam-
paign). I have no regrets.”

One of the biggest challenges she
faced in the campaign she said was,
“it’s a big riding and I was not really
known.”

She called her experience as a can-
didate “ positive,” and at this point
doesn’t know if she will run again.

Green Party candidate Lavictoire
was “excited and happy” with his
results and his party’s showing across
the province.

“Ten per cent (of popular vote) was
my goal and I also wanted to be a top
10 riding in Ontario,” said Lavictoire.

He believes climate change is caus-
ing more Ontarians to vote Green.

“There was a lot of protest votes
out there,” said NDP candidate

Duignan, who had hoped for better
results.

“Their (the Green Party) economic
policies are very libertarian and a lot of
the protest went to that party,” said
Duignan.

Family Coalition Party leader Gori
said he, “didn’t expect to win or get to
15 per cent (of the vote)” but was also

hoping to garner more support.
“Depending on the mood I could

have had anywhere between 1 to 10
per cent,” said Gori.

Voter turnout in Wellington-
Halton Hills was slightly higher than
the provincial average at 58.1 per cent,
while Ontario-wide, turnout was 52.7
per cent.

Bentley has ‘no regrets’ despite lopsided defeat
Continued from pg. 11

Newly-elected Wellington-Halton Hills MPP Ted Arnott toasts his victory
Wednesday with wife Lisa and campaign manager Lance Bryant. 

Photo by Ted Brown

In line with the trend across
Ontario, Wellington-Halton Hills vot-
ers overwhelmingly rejected a move to
a new electoral system Wednesday.

Unofficial results in Halton Hills
showed 66 per cent of voters support-
ed the existing first-past-the-post sys-
tem, while only 34 per cent voted in
favour of the Mixed Member
Proportional (MMP) system proposed
by the Citizen’s Assembly on Electoral
Reform.

Ontario-wide, there was a little
more support for MMP, with nearly 37

per cent of voters favouring that
option, compared to 63 per cent who
put their votes behind first-past-the-
post.

Georgetown resident John Daley, a
member of the Citizen’s Assembly on
Electoral Reform, was disappointed
with the outcome of the referendum,
“from the standpoint of lack of infor-
mation fed to the general public
through Elections Ontario.”

“They didn’t have information to
assimilate what it was they were voting
for,” said Daley, who added Elections
Ontario should have launched its pre-
vote education program on the refer-
endum much sooner.

“The real reason there was little
support for MMP is simply lack of
understanding and that can be blamed
on ineffective, often obscure, or better
yet, useless marketing to get the mes-
sage out about MMP,” said Daley.

He added, however, we wasn’t sur-
prised the proposed system didn’t pass
because “of the very high yardstick—
that 60 per cent (support required).”

“We questioned that right from the
very beginning,” he said.

For the new system to pass it need-
ed approval by 60 per cent of those
casting ballots and majority approval
in at least 64 ridings— MMP only
achieved that level in five ridings.

Panel member ‘not surprised’ at MMP’s failure
LISA TALLYN
Staff Writer



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


